Highway boundary issues, which put the detached garage back on the property with
the house. He stated once the property boundaries were corrected the Town held a
Public Hearing and at a Special Town Meeting that was held on September 27, 2023
the Townspeople approved to sell 332 Colonel Ledyard Highway to Leonard D.
Sherman for Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000).

Mayor Allyn continued by noting after expenses the proceeds of the sale was $260,895.
He stated tonight’s motion would allocate the funds to a number of Accounts.

The Finance Committee and Mayor Allyn reviewed the allocation of the $260,895 as
follows: